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APPLICATION FOR ]
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT i
l. Operator and Well e
Operator name & address - OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Qil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Thomas Delong 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number API Number
/= [Z MARTIN BZ C 1 30-045-06562
uL Seclion | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
A 14 27N 10w 990’ NORTH 1,165’ EAST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
02/16/00
Date Workover Completed: INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
02/23/00
n. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
(AVA Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) Ss.
County of San Juan )
Thomas DelLong , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

To the t of my knowledge, this application and the@ata used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for thj Il are compl te and accurate.
o A
Signature vy 5 Title _ Produgh e : NS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORWbefore me this £/

My Commission expires: (0//0 /03

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on Z/ 2?7l oo

Signature District Supervisor OCD District Date
/‘; > ( B 2/13/0,

VILI. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Monday, December 18, 2000
" Pagelof 1

MARTIN, EE C WELL # 1

RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: Install Screw Compressor

2/17/00 MI new Eagle Welding Co. 6' x 12', 120 bbl, steel
wtr pit tnk w/exp metal top (SN 5075) fr/CTOC
stock. Began digging new pit & building wooden
cellar. SDFN.

2/18/00 SDWO crew. Crew sent to Federal Gas Com H #2 to
complete installation.

2/19/00 SDWO crew. Restart installation 2/21/00.

2/22/00 Disconnected & moved CTOC WH recip comp (Wauk 145,
CTOC dist tool SJB #100) to CTOC yard. Rebuilt comp
pad. MI & set new SCS WH screw comp (Cat 3304, CTOC
dist tool SJB #1489). Began digging new flowline
ditch. SDEN.

2/23/00 Completed digging new flowline ditch. Installed
welded 3" flowline & manifold WH to flowline. Built
& installed comp suc control manifold. Dug disch
line ditch to meter run. Installed & connected
welded 2" disch line. Backfilled ditches. SDFN.



Well: E E MARTIN C No.: 001

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004506562

Township: 27N Range: 10W Section: 14 Unit: A Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 988335(MCF) Water: 404(BBLS) Days Produced: 6064

Year:1977
Pool Name:FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 7147 0 24 0 7147
February 0 9096 0 32 0 16243
March 0 8739 0 32 0 24982
April 0 9011 0 32 0 33993
May 0 6473 0 24 0 40466
June 0 7242 0 25 0 47708
July 0 9363 0 32 0 57071
August 0 8964 0 32 0 66035
September 0 8935 0 32 0 74970
October 0 8861 1 32 0 83831
November 0 6555 1 24 0 90386
December 0 8851 0 32 0 99237
Year:1978

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduvAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 8720 0 32 0 107957
February 0 9003 1 31 0 116960
March 0 6858 1 24 0 123818
Aprit 0 8829 1 32 0 132647
May 0 8286 1 32 0 140933
June 0 7544 0 32 0 148477
July 0 7593 0 32 0 156070
August 0 8240 1 32 0 164310
September 0 5772 1 24 0 170082
October 0 8000 1 32 0 178082
November 0 8068 1 32 0 186150
December 0 8302 1 32 0 194452
Year:1979

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 8499 1 32 0 202951
February 0 6214 1 24 0 209165
March 0 7933 1 32 0 217098
April 0 7986 1 31 0 225084
May 0 7161 1 31 0 232245
June 0 5577 1 24 0 237822
July 0 5077 1 24 0 242899
August 0 5171 1 31 0 248070
September 0] 7456 1 31 0 255526
October 0 7449 1 31 0 262975
November 0 7297 1 31 0 270272



December 0 5370 1 24 0 275642

Year.1980

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6943 1 . 31 0 282585
February 0 7364 1 31 0 289949
March 0 7250 0 31 0 297199
April 0 5497 1 30 0 302696
May 0 3553 1 24 0 306249
June 0 4854 1 31 0 311103
July 0 2181 1 31 0 313284
August 0 5515 1 31 0 318799
September 0 3529 1 31 0 322328
October 0 4524 1 31 0 326852
November 0 4783 1 30 0 331635
December 0 7208 1 31 0 338843
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 7247 1 31 0 346080
February 0 6258 1 28 0 352348
March 0 5547 1 31 0 357895
April 0 3584 1 30 0 361479
May 0 5314 1 31 0 366793
June 0 3149 1 22 0 369942
July 0 1669 1 31 0 371611
August 0 1582 1 31 0 373193
September 0 1292 1 30 0 374485
October 0 5179 1 31 0 379664
November 0 5401 1 30 0 385065
December 0 3851 1 31 0 388916
Year:1982

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5499 1 31 0 394415
February 0 4670 1 27 0 399085
March 0 3126 1 31 0 402211
April 0 2245 1 30 0 404456
May 0 295 1 6 0 404751
June 0 0 1 8 0 404751
July 0 1453 1 16 0 406204
August 0 3758 0 31 0 409962
September 0 5344 1 22 0 415306
October 0 7128 1 26 0 422434
November 0 413 0 1 0 422847
December 0 4843 0 25 0 427690
Year:1983

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 2253 1 27 0 429943
February 0 898 0 17 0 430841
March 0 2524 0 10 0 433365
April 0 313 0 1 0 433678
May 0 3014 0 12 0 436692
June 0 2512 1 16 0 439204
July 0 2664 0 10 0 441868
August 0 3823 0 16 0 445691
September 0 349 0 1 0 446040
October 0 2304 0 13 0 448344
November 0 2540 0 11 0 450884
December 0 4592 0 31 0 455476
Year:1984 ,

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3442 1 31 0 458918
February 0 5334 0 22 0 464252
March 0 374 1 3 0 464626
April 0 3277 1 21 0 467903
May 0 2907 1 16 0 470810
June 0 1363 1 8 0 472173
July 0 4178 1 28 0 476351
August 0 4413 1 29 0 480764
September 0 2305 1 30 0 483069
October 0 3668 1 31 0 486737
November 0 6401 1 30 0 493138
December 0 6839 1 31 0 499977
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 5833 1 31 0 505810
February 0 5045 1 28 0 510855
March 0 1742 1 31 0 512597
April 0 4101 1 30 0 516698
May 0 4312 1 31 0 521010
June 0 3049 1 24 0 524059
July 0 1658 1 22 0 525717
August 0 6161 1 31 0 531878
September 0 5508 1 99 0 537386
October 0 6134 1 99 0 543520
November 0 3007 1 99 0 546527
December 0 4631 1 99 0 551158
Year:1986

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3248 1 99 0 554406
February 0 4820 1 99 0 559226
March 0 4473 0 99 0 563699
April 0 1016 0 99 0 564715



May 0 0 0 99 0 564715
June 0 0 0 99 0 564715
July 0 5105 1 99 0 569820
August 0 3873 0 99 0 573693
September 0 0 0 99 0 573693
October 0 143 0 99 0 573836
November 0 4874 1 99 0 578710
December 0 4386 1 99 0 583096
Year:1987

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6408 0 99 0 589504
February 0 5478 0 23 0 594982
March 0 6701 1 31 0 601683
April 0 2145 0 9 0 603828
May 0 0 0 0 0 603828
June 0 0 0 0 0 603828
July 0 1273 0 4 0 605101
August 0 7824 0 30 0 612925
September 0 5388 0 30 0 618313
October 0 4737 0 21 0 623050
November 0 3938 0 24 0 626988
December 0 1839 0 31 0 628827
Year:1988

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4692 0 31 0 633519
February 0 4332 0 29 0 637851
March 0 330 0 7 0 638181
April 0 357 0 0 0 638538
May 0 3073 0 31 0 641611
June 0 4977 0 30 0 646588
July 0 5176 1 31 0 651764
August 0 1351 1 31 0 653115
September 0 264 1 9 0 653379
October 0 0 0 0 0 653379
November 0 0 0 0 0 653379
December 0 2511 1 31 0 655890
Year:1989

Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 926 0 7 0 656816
February 0 415 1 14 0 657231
March 0 0 0 0 0 657231
April 0 0 0 0 0 657231
May 0 0 0 0 0 657231
June 0 0 0 0 0 657231
July 0 0 0 0 0 657231
August 0 0 0 0 0 657231



September 0 1827 1 27 0 659058
October 0 2294 1 30 0 661352
November 0 2549 1 30 0 663901
December 0] 4910 1 31 0 668811
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5973 1 31 0 674784
February 0 3505 0 © 28 0 678289
March 0 3707 0 31 0 68199
April 0 2004 0 23 0 684000
May 0 1756 0 24 0 685756
June 0 854 0 14 0 686610
July 0 187 0 5 0 686797
August 0 0 0 0 0 686797
September 0 0 0 0 0 686797
October 0 0 0 0 0 686797
November 0 0 0 0 0 686797
December 0 7647 0 31 0 694444
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6112 0 31 0 700556
February 0 1668 0 28 0 702224
March 0 633 0 27 0 702857
April 0 24 0 4 0 702881
May 0 0 0 0 0 702881
June 0 0 0 0 0 702881
July 0 0 0 0 0 702881
August 0 0 0 0 0 702881
September 0 0] 0 0 0 702881
October 0 0 0 0 0 702881
November 0 0 0 0 0 702881
December 0 0] 0 0 0 702881
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 19 0 702881
February 0 16 0 5 0 702897
March 0 0 0 0 0 702897
April 0 0 0 0 0 702897
May 0 0 0 0 0 702897
June 0 0 0 0 0 702897
July 0 0 0 0 0 702897
August 0 0 0 0 0 702897
September 0 0 0 0 0 702897
October 0 0] 0 0 0 702897
November 0 0 0 0 0 702897
December 0 150 0 15 0 703047



Year:1993
Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 769 0 31 0 703816
February 0 842 0 28 0 704658
March 0 124 0 16 0 704782
April 0 0 0 0 0 704782
May 0 0 0 0 0 704782
June 0 0 0 0 0 704782
July 0 0 0 0 0 704782
August 0 0 0 0 0 704782
September 0 75 0 30 0 704857
October 0 333 0 31 0 705190
November 0 215 0 30 0 705405
December 0 0 0 0 0 705405
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qi Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 31 0 705405
February 0 759 0 28 0 706164
March 0 366 0 31 0 706530
April 0 296 0 30 0 706826
May 0 237 0 31 0 707063
June 0 262 0 30 0 707325
July 0 0 0 31 0 707325
August 0 3112 0 31 0 710437
September 0 1055 0 30 0 711492
October 0 7868 31 31 0 719360
November 0 6229 30 30 0 725589
December 0 6658 31 31 0 732247
Year:1985

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 7523 31 31 0 739770
February 0 6660 0 28 0 746430
March 0 5062 0 31 0 751492
April 0 6928 0 30 0 758420
May 0 5607 0 31 0 764027
June 0 6546 0 30 0 770573
July 0 4572 0 31 0 775145
August 0 6493 0 31 0 781638
September 0 5514 0 30 0 787152
October 0 4789 0 25 0 791941
November 0 5063 0 30 0 797004
December 0 5405 0 31 0 802409
Year:1996

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5882 0 31 0 808291



February 0 4623 0 27 0 812914
March 0 4844 0 31 0 817758
April 0 5328 0 30 0 823086
May 0 5317 0 31 0 828403
June 0 5294 0 14 0 833697
July 0 4871 0 31 0 838568
August 0 4686 0 31 0 843254
September 0 3661 0 20 0 846915
October 0 5218 0 31 0 852133
November 0 4817 0 30 0 856950
December 0 4178 0 31 0 861128
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3203 15 31 0 864331
February 0 3432 0 28 0 867763
March 0 4462 0 31 0 872225
April 0 4170 0 30 0 876395
May 0 4121 0 31 0 880516
June 0 2635 15 30 0 883151
July 0 2584 0 26 0 885735
August 0 3245 0 31 0 888980
September 0 2706 0 30 0 891686
October 0 4432 20 31 0 896118
November 0 2041 0] 30 0 898159
December 0 1016 0 31 0 899175
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0 0 899175
February 0 3345 0 28 0 902520
March 0 3914 15 31 0 906434
April 0 3847 0 30 0 910281
May 0 4013 10 31 0 914294
June 0 3862 0 30 0 918156
July 0 2843 0 31 0 920999
August 0 2944 0 31 0 923943
September 0 3652 10 30 0 927595
October 0 3609 0 31 0 931204
November 0 3009 0 30 0 934213
December 0 3259 5 31 0 937472
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3329 0 31 0 940801
February 0 3056 0 28 0 943857
March 0 3383 5 31 0 947240
April 0 3174 5 30 0 950414
May 0 3388 0 31 0 953802



June 0 3062 0 30 0 956864
July 0 945 0 31 0 957809
August 0 2496 20 31 0 960305
September 0 2591 0 30 0 962896
October 0 2184 0 27 0 965080
November 0 3097 0 30 0 968177
December 0 2621 0 31 0 970798
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1977 0 30 0 972775
February 0 2136 65 28 0 974911
March 0 3632 0 31 0 978543
April 0 3283 0 30 0 981826
May 0 3463 0 31 0 985289
June 0 3046 0 30 0 988335



